FM Approvals
1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike
PO Box 9102
Norwood, MA 02062
 Page 1 of 5
Not to be distributed outside of FM Approvals and its affiliates except by Customer
APPROVAL REPORT
Project No: 0003052397

inches. All FM Approved models can also be supplied with any of the following
combinations of glazings, tints and finishes with the following letters added as a suffix to
the model designation:
Glazings
DP Single Dome Polycarbonate
TP Single Tri-Arch Polycarbonate
DP/DP Double Dome Polycarbonate
TP/TP Double Tri-Arch Polycarbonate
DP/DA Double Dome Outer Polycarbonate, Inner Acrylic
TP/TA Double Tri-Arch Outer Polycarbonate, Inner Acrylic
DP/DIMA Double Dome Outer Polycarbonate, Inner Dome Impact Modified Acrylic
DP/TIMA Double Tri-Arch Outer Polycarbonate, Inner Impact Modified Acrylic
DP/DPr Double Dome Outer Polycarbonate, Inner Dome Prismatic; Impact Modified
Acrylic
TP/TPr Double Tri-Arch Outer Polycarbonate, Inner Tri-Arch Prismatic; Impact
Modified Acrylic
Tints
C Clear
W White
Finishes
Mill Standard Mill Finish
3 EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
3.1 Samples were submitted for examination and testing.  The samples were considered to
be representative of standard production and were examined or tested as indicated
below. All data is on file at FM Approvals along with other documents and
correspondence applicable to this program.
FM APPROVALS PROJECT NO: 0003052397
Page 4 of 5
3.2 All testing and analysis considered appropriate was conducted and verified to be in
compliance with the Standards defined in Section 1.3.
3.3 All performance requirements and tests required by the Standard were included in this
test program.  See Table 1 below for details.
Table 1
FM Standard 4431 Requirement Section Justification/Comments
Spread of Flame Test for Skylights
from an Exterior Ignition Source
4.1 Included
Simulated Hail Resistance Test
Using Freezer Ice Balls
4.2 Included
Simulated Impact Test for Skylights 4.3 Included
Simulated Wind Uplift Resistance
Test for Skylights
4.4 Included
Windborne Debris Rating 4.5 Not Required or Requested
4 MARKING
4.1 The manufacturer shall mark each package with the manufacturer's name and product
trade name.  In addition, each item must be marked with the Approval Mark of FM
Approvals.
4.2 Markings denoting Approval by FM Approvals shall be applied by the manufacturer only
within and on the premises of manufacturing locations under the FM Approvals
Surveillance program.
4.3 The manufacturer agrees that use of the FM Approvals name or Approval Mark is
subject to the conditions and limitations of the Approval by FM Approvals.  Such
conditions and limitations must be included in all references to Approval by FM
Approvals.
4.4 Product intended for use in Canada shall be provided with caution and warning labels in
both English and French.
5 REMARKS
5.1 Continued Approval is based upon fabrication and construction of Starlight Skylight
Model CMP-TB-PT and Starlight Skylight Model CMP-TB-PT150 in accordance with this
Approval Report, satisfactory field experience and continued use of acceptable quality
control procedures as determined by Surveillance Audits.
5.2 Additional guidance for the use of Starlight Skylight Model CMP-TB-PT and Starlight
Skylight Model CMP-TB-PT150 is outlined in FM Global Property Loss Prevention Data
Sheets 1-28 and 1-29
6 SURVEILLANCE AUDIT